PROGRAMME AMOUNT  

1. Programme Amount as at the Issue 

Date 

ZAR50,000,000,000 (fifty billion Rand) 

2. Aggregate Outstanding Principal 

Amount of all Notes (including Existing 

Tranches of Notes) in issue under the 

Programme as at the Issue Date 

ZARZAR 36,621,000,000 (Thirty-six billion, six hundred 

twenty-one million Rand) excluding the aggregate Principal 

Amount of this Tranche and any other Tranche(s) of Notes 

issued on the Issue Date specified in Item A(9) above. 

3.  Issuer confirmation as to Programme 

Amount 

The Issuer confirms that the issue of this Tranche of Notes